

Women and Child Development Department



Services/Schemes of Women and Child Development Department Under Right to Service Act, 2014

Sr.	Notification	Name of Scheme/Service	Time	Designated	First Grievance	Second Grievance	Where to apply
no.	No. Date		Limit	officer	Redressal Authority	Redressal Authority	
1	No.7/31/2014- 3AR dt. 22.06.2022	Individual Loan Scheme	30 days	District Manager	Administrative Officer	Managing Director	https://saralharyana.gov.in
2	No.7/31/2014- 3AR dt. 22.06.2022	Working Women Hostel	45 days	District Programme Officer	Additional Director (Administration)	Director	https://saralharyana.gov.in
3	No.7/31/2014- 3AR dt. 22.06.2022	Payment of Incentive under Aapki Beti Hamari Beti Scheme	30 days	District Programme Officer	Deputy Director	Joint Director /Additional Director	https://saralharyana.gov.in
4	No.7/31/2014- 3AR dt. 22.06.2022	Relief and Rehabilitation Scheme for Acid Victim (immediate assistance of Rs. One Lac and reimbursement of Medical bills of Acid Victim)	30 days	District Programme Officer	Deputy Director	Joint Director /Additional Director	https://saralharyana.gov.in
5	No.7/31/2014- 3AR dt. 22.06.2022	Redressal of Domestic violence complaints received from women of Haryana	30 days	Prohibition cum Protection Officer	District Programme Officer	Additional Director (Administration)	https://saralharyana.gov.in
6	No.7/31/2014- 3AR dt. 22.06.2022	Education Loan Scheme	30 days	District Manager	Administrative Officer	Managing Director	https://saralharyana.gov.in
7	No.7/31/2014- 3AR dt. 22.06.2022	Subsidized Scheme for Widows	30 days	District Manager	Administrative Officer	Managing Director	https://saralharyana.gov.in